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BOARD OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION 
P.O. Box 944246             

SACRAMENTO, CA 94244-2460           

Website: www.bof.fire.ca.gov               
(916) 653-8007     

The Board’s mission is to lead California in developing policies and programs that serve the public interest in environmentally, economically, 
and socially sustainable management of forest and rangelands, and a fire protection system that protects and serves the people of the state. 

              
 

2018 Fire Plan Steering Committee Roster 
 

November 2, 2018 
 
 

Daniel Berlant, CAL FIRE/OSFM  
Assistant Deputy Director 
1131 S Street 
Sacramento, CA 95811 
(916) 445-4302 
Email: daniel.berlant@fire.ca.gov  
 
Dr. Russ Henly 
Assistant Secretary of Forest Resources 
Management 
1416 9

th
 Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 651-3139 
Email: Russ.Henly@resources.ca.gov  
 
Matthew Reishman 
HQ Resource Management 
1416 9

th
 Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 653-9447 
Email: matthew.reischman@fire.ca.gov  
 
Joe Tyler 
Assistant Deputy Director Fire Protection 
1416 9

th
 Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 653-6031 
Email: joe.tyler@fire.ca.gov  
 
Jim McDougald 
Fresno-Kings Unit 
210 S. Academy 
Sanger, CA 93657 
(559) 493-4304 
Email: jim.mcdougald@fire.ca.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Michael Bradley 
Assistant Region Chief, Northern Region 
6105 Airport Road 
Redding Ca. 96002 
Email: Mike.Bradley@fire.ca.gov  
 
Matt Dias 
Executive Officer 
Board of Forestry and Fire Protection 
1416 9

th
 Street 

Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 653-8007 
Email: matt.dias@bof.ca.gov  
 
Dave Sapsis, Cal Fire/FRAP 
Fuel & Fire Specialist 
1300 U STREET 
Sacramento, CA 94244-2460 
Email: dave.sapsis@fire.ca.gov  
 
J. Lopez, Assistant Chief  
Forestry Division  
County of Los Angeles Fire Department  
(818) 890-5758 
Email: j.lopez@fire.lacounty.gov  
 
Liz Berger, USFS Region V 
650 Capitol Mall, suite 8-200 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 498-5901 
Email: eaberger@fs.fed.us 
 
Kevin O’Meara 
CAL FIRE Local 2881 
Email: smokeyo2@volcano.net  
 
 
BOARD OF FORESTRY AND FIRE PROTECTION 
MEMBER TBA.   
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